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TIWAZIDUAAMENYULIANILLALIIAMNANATAUINITUNY

FIBNITLATOIINATIZVEIUUTZNOUVBI19N18  (Body Composition Analyzer)

AuAnETlY

1.1, uedesinuasiinssiesdussnaudiuiigfsnequessnnis Taud msiauasulana
DIAUTENBUTDI5 19N (Body Composition Analysis)

1.2 ip3oediuin (871 x g¢x n919) 350 x 325 x 155 faduns uashwiingieies 3.5
Alandu

1.3, 9euanmalluLuy High-Definition Touchscreen 4un 10,17

14, awnsndsunweaaiols

15, aunsaldenldruliihiifussiuleihdos 115 89 250 VAC Taornu Charger

1.6. duusmasyda Li-ion 2un 10.8VDC Aadsagneluiiaio

2.1. ldwella Multi-frequency Bio-electrical Impedance Analysis & FDSA+ using tetra-
polar method Tun1sia

2.2, Hlwihnfianudsnedty 4 awilunisinldud 5.0kHz, 50.0kHz, 100 kHz, ua 200
kHz

2.3, iosaunsansnialdlagldaudalnihléne 4 99 uay 8 9a

2.4, lnssudlvinlumsausazads 600pA

2.5, @W1s0I9A) impedance ¢aaust 1 - 100 ohms

2.6. awsniaan Phase ddaus 1° - 35°

2.7. aunsoiaen Resistance lheus 1 - 1200 R

2.8, amnsnine Reactance léaaus 1 - 580 R

»

2.9, funlunmsiudeyavesiasld 100,000 A3 !

2.10. \p3slUzuy Artificially Intelligent (Al) Iuﬂfl'ﬁmmsﬁﬂﬁa;u”ﬂ?am, gUFIBNAAINUBY
HinewsiayAy _ : b s
Y (:'\‘l':f\}.-----w!’{-"l'/‘ . ) 52 B IUNS

2.11. w@3nananaNauluusie 2D way 3D ST . )

99U 13



2.12.
2,13,
2.14,
2.15.
2.16.
217,
2.18.

2.19.

Ww3nsinmsmunnenuiazioniailaseaiesnenefiunnneiu
TlUsunsumsiauazilananiAusznaueessniy (Body Composition Analysis)
aunsaiara Extracellular water wasthauiiy (Excess fluid) vogUela
amnsaldusefiunmziiu (Overhydration) uas (Underhydration) nnswnmtinld
a@1150IaKa Ultrafiltration Rate (UFR) uay Kt/v 16
a’lmﬁmuasm'%amﬁaﬂu;:fﬂ'saﬁiﬁ%’um‘sﬂaﬂlmﬁa DU, TENIN, LAYMaINITS N
ansaldusediunnelnsuinisle
annsaiauasiinssiansnee el
2.19.1. Absolute Measurements

2.19.1.1.  Impedance

2.19.1.2. Phase Angle

2.19.1.3. Resistance

2.19.1.4. Reactance

2.19.1.5. Capacitance
2.19.2. Dry Weight

2.19.2.1.  Excess Fluid

2.19.2.2.  Over/Underhydration
2.19.3. Fluid Status

2.19.3.1.  Extracellular Fluid

2.19.3.2. Intracellular Water Volume }’.' 5/

2.19.3.3.  Extracellular Water Volume g "H -

2.19.3.4.  Extracellular Water Lt (GO /

2.19.3.5.  Total Body Water volume asdo)..
(nl‘?"‘i,‘l:'r‘) ..... i (’JL'J’

2.19.3.6. Intracellular Water Lt
2.19.3.7. Intracellular Water %

2.19.3.8. Extracellular Water %

1:1;_’1, LN

MU

. |



2.19.4.

2.19.5.

2.19.6.

2.19.7.

2.19.3.9.

242510

2.18.3.1).

219342,

2.18.3.13.

BCM

2.194.1.
2.19.4.2.
2.19.4.3.
2.19.4.4.

2.19.4.5.

Total Body Water Lt

Total Body Water %

Extracellular / Intracellular Water

Extracellular Water/Total Body Water

Intracellular Water/Total Body Water

Body Cell Mass
Fat Free Mass
Muscle Mass
Muscle Mass %

Extracellular Mass

Glomerular Filtration Rate Assessment

2.19.5.L

2.19.5.2.

Glomerular Filtration Rate

Creatinine Clearance

Body Composition

2.19.6.1.

2.19.6.2.

2:196.3.

2.19.6.4.

219465,

Fat %

Fat Mass

Body Volume
Body Mass Index

Resting Metabolic Rate

Minerals and Protein

VAl X
2.19.7.2.
2.19.7.3.
2.19.7.4.

2.19.7.5.

Total Body Potassium

Total Body Calcium — (89%8 )ewecrenreedloveneys
Protein Mass Nty % .
: L TR | el
Mineral Mass
L fyorss
Glycogen Mass g o R
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